10 of funds to the entity by the pharmacy if permitted pursuant

11 to contractual agreement, shall occur after final internal

12 disposition of the audit, including the appeals process as set

13 forth in Section 6. If the identified discrepancy for an

14 individual audit exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars

15 ($25,000), future payments in excess of that amount to the

16 pharmacy may be withheld pending finalization of the audit.

17 (6) Interest shall not accrue during the audit

18 period.

19 (7) Each entity conducting an audit shall provide a

20 copy of the final audit report, after completion of any review